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TECHNICAL DATASHEET ELECTRIC COMPRESSION SPRAYER 

7 Lt V-BLACK PROTON 

COD. 19PRE 
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Tank capacity 7 Lt 

Tank material Polypropylene 

Working pressure 2,5 bar 

Safety valve Calibration 3 bar 

Pump Diaphragm, high performance 

Pressure switch Maximum pressure control 

Rechargeable lithium battery 7,4 Vdc 2,6 Ah 19,24 Wh 

Charging socket Micro USB 

Battery lifetime Up to 4,5 ore 

Lance Alluminium 400 mm with lever handle Click 

Standard nozzles Brass, adjustable – Ø 1,25 

Gaskets NBR 

Tube length 1,2 mt 

Filter N° 1 

Filler opening diameter 60 mm 

Temperature min. / max. 5° C / 40° C 

Dimensions 230 x 215 x 460 

Net weight 1,35 Kg 

 

 

PRESSURE 

BAR 

FLOW 

LT/MIN 

NOZZLS (HOLE Ø 1,25 

mm) 

1,0 

1,5 

2,0 

0,22 

0,29 

0,37 

 

60° 

1,0 

1,5 

2,0 

0,46 

0,61 
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IMPORTANT: PLEASE FOLLOW CAREFULLY THE 

INSTRUCTIONS INDICATED IN THE USER MANUAL IN 

TERMS OF USE AND MAINTENANCE OF THE PRODUCTS.  
 


